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Appendix 4. Photographs

This appendix contains the following photographs:

Photo Ref Number
PHT/90385JD04/001

PHT/90385JD04/002
PHT/90385JD04/003
PHT/90385JD04/004
PHT/90385JD04/005
PHT/90385JD04/006
PHT/90385JD04/007
PHT/90385JD04/008
PHT/90385JD04/009

PHT/90385JD04/010
PHT/90385JD04/011
PHT/90385JD04/012
PHT/90385JD04/013
PHT/90385JD04/014
PHT/90385JD04/015
PHT/90385JD04/016
PHT/90385JD04/017
PHT/90385JD04/018

PHT/90385JD04/019
PHT/90385JD04/020
PHT/90385JD04/021

PHT/90385JD04/022
PHT/90385JD04/023
PHT/90385JD04/024
PHT/90385JD04/025
PHT/90385JD04/026
PHT/90385JD04/027
PHT/90385JD04/028
PHT/90385JD04/029
PHT/90385JD04/030
PHT/90385JD04/031
PHT/90385JD04/032
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Title
Test configuration for the measurement of Specific Absorption Rate (SAR)
Head Configuration
Touch Left Antenna Retracted
Touch Left Antenna Extended
Tilt Left Antenna Retracted
Tilt Left Antenna Extended
Touch Right Antenna Retracted
Touch Right Antenna Extended
Tilt Right Antenna Retracted
Tilt Right Antenna Extended
Hotspot Configuration
Front Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted 10mm
Front Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Extended
Back Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted
Back Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Extended
Left Hand Side Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted
Left Hand Side Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Extended
Right Hand Side Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted
Right Hand Side Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Extended
Top Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted
Body-Worn Configuration
General Setup of EUT with PHF

Front Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted body-worn 15mm

Back Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted body-worn 15mm
EUT View

Front View of EUT With Antenna Retracted
Front View of EUT With Antenna Extended

Back View of EUT With Antenna Retracted

Back View of EUT With Antenna Extended

Left Hand View of EUT With Antenna Retracted
Left Hand View of EUT With Antenna Extended
Right Hand View of EUT With Antenna Retracted
Right Hand View of EUT With Antenna Extended
Top View of EUT With Antenna Retracted

Base View of EUT With Antenna Retracted
Internal View of EUT
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PHT/90385JD04/033
PHT/90385JD04/034
PHT/90385JD04/035
PHT/90385JD04/036
PHT/90385JD04/037
PHT/90385JD04/038
PHT/90385JD04/039
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Simulating Liquid

900 MHz Head Fluid Level

900 MHz Body Fluid Level

1900 MHz Head Fluid Level
1900 MHz Body Fluid Level
1900 MHz Body Fluid Level
2450 MHz Head Fluid Level
2450 MHz Body Fluid Level
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PHT/90385JD04/001: Test configuration for the measurement of Specific Absorption Rate
(SAR)
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PHT/90385JD04/002: Touch Left Antenna Retracted
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PHT/90385JD04/003: Touch Left Antenna Extended

Page: 160 of 204 RFI Global Services Ltd.




Test Report Serial No: UL-SAR-RP90385JD04A V3.0

Version 3.0 Issue Date: 11 December 2012

PHT/90385JD04/004: Tilt Left Antenna Retracted
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PHT/90385JD04/005: Tilt Left Antenna Extended
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PHT/90385JD04/006: Touch Right Antenna Retracted
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PHT/90385JD04/007: Touch Right Antenna Extended
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PHT/90385JD04/008: Tilt Right Antenna Retracted
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PHT/90385JD04/009: Tilt Right Antenna Extended
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PHT/90385JD04/010: Front Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted 10mm

.
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PHT/90385JD04/011: Front of EUT facing phantom Antenna Extended
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PHT/90385JD04/012: Back of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted
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PHT/90385JD04/013: Back of EUT facing phantom Antenna Extended
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PHT/90385JD04/014: Left Hand Side of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted
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PHT/90385JD04/015: Left Hand Side of EUT facing phantom Antenna Extended
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PHT/90385JD04/016: Right Hand Side of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted
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PHT/90385JD04/017: Right Hand Side of EUT facing phantom Antenna Extended
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PHT/90385JD04/018: Top of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted
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PHT/90385JD04/019: Front Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted at 15mm
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PHT/90385JD04/020: Back Of EUT facing phantom Antenna Retracted at 15mm
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PHT/90385JD04/021: General Setup of EUT with PHF
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PHT/90385JD04/022: Front View of EUT With Antenna Retracted

Page: 179 of 204 RFI Global Services Ltd.




Test Report Serial No: UL-SAR-RP90385JD04A V3.0

Version 3.0 Issue Date: 11 December 2012

PHT/90385JD04/023: Front View of EUT With Antenna Extended
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PHT/90385JD04/024: Rear View of EUT With Antenna Retracted
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PHT/90385JD04/025: Rear View of EUT With Antenna Extended
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:HT/90385JD041026: Left Hand View of EUT With Antenna Retracted
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PHT/90385JD04/027: Left Hand View of EUT With Antenna Extended
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PHT/90385JD04/028: Right Hand View of EUT With Antenna Extended
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PHT/90385JD04/029: nght Hand Vlew of EUT With Antenna Retracted
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PHT/90385JD04/030: Top View of EUT With Antenna Retracted
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PHT/90385JD04/031: Base View of EUT With Antenna Retracted
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PHT/90385JD04/032: Internal View of EUT (WWAN Sample)
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PHT/90385JD04/033: Battery View
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PHT/90385JD04/034: 900 MHz Head Fluid Level
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PHT/90385JD04/035: 900 MHz Body Fluid Level
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PHT/90385JD04/036: 1900 MHz Head Fluid Level
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PHT/90385JD04/037: 1900 MHz Body Fluid Level

Page: 194 of 204 RFI Global Services Ltd.




	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	1. Customer Information
	2. Equipment Under Test (EUT)
	3. Test Specification, Methods and Procedures
	4. Deviations from the Test Specification
	6. Summary of Test Results
	7. Measurements, Examinations and Derived Results
	8. Measurement Uncertainty
	Appendix 1. Test Equipment Used
	Appendix 2. Measurement Methods
	Appendix 3. SAR Distribution Scans
	Appendix 4. Photographs
	Appendix 5. System Performance Check
	Appendix 7. DASY4 System Details



